Bus

Rail IC 32 Go to website

Direction Route schedule
Dortmund Hbf — Oberstdorf Dortmund Hbf — Oberstdorf
19 stops Monday 09:02
Open route schedule

Tuesday 09:02
Dortmund Hbf

Wednesday 09:02
Wanne-Eickel Hbf

Thursday 09:02
Duisburg Hbf

Friday 09:02
Dusseldorf Hbf
Koln Messe/Deutz GI.11-12 Saturday 09:02
Bonn-Beuel Sunday 09:02
Koblenz Hauptbahnhof

Route info
Mainz Hbf Direction: Dortmund Hbf

Stops: 19

Mannheim Hbf
Trip Duration: 9 hour 29 min

Stuttgart Hbf

dasen wrE
Zwolla AP Berlin
. rlem Walfsburg @
Plochingen e Osnabriick :
9 Nederland b Hannover ¢ L Sl
o . Den:Haag Arnhem Minster  piglafeld i
GOpplngen Widdelbrg Eindhoven ]
| C' g Kassel Leipzig :C
ugg
i Deutschland
Viarideren DissWior
Ulm Hbf fec0u .
|_|E Belgie g Chemnitz
WManss-Belgique/ 5
. Belgien
Memmingen, Bahnhof Zob DR .
kfurtam
Létzebuerg i Wirzburg -
B Plzem
Kempten(Allgau)Hbf NGrrBerg
Reims Saarbricken
Immenstadt, Bahnhof g B
Augsburg
Freiburg
im Breisgau Oberasterre
Sonthofen / s
Basel o Salzburg
Bor Zirich
. 5 Besangan Ti
Fischen, Bahnhof 2 Schweiz/
Suisse/Svizzera/ Kdrn
Lsusanne Svizra € OpenStreetMap contributars

Oberstdorf e
B cap BusMaps


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-32-246978135-82739460
https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-32-246978135-82739460
https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-32-246978135-82739460

Direction

Oberstdorf — Dortmund Hbf

17 stops

Open route schedule

Oberstdorf

Fischen, Bahnhof

Sonthofen

Immenstadt, Bahnhof

Kempten(Allgau)Hbf

Memmingen, Bahnhof Zob

Ulm Hbf

Stuttgart Hbf

Heidelberg Hbf

Mannheim Hbf

Mainz Hbf

Koblenz Hbf

Bonn-Beuel

Koéln Messe/Deutz GI.11-12

Dusseldorf Hbf

Gelsenkirchen Hbf

Dortmund Hbf

Route schedule

Oberstdorf — Dortmund Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Oberstdorf
Stops: 17

Trip Duration: 9 hour 0 min

09:50

09:50

09:50

09:50

09:50

09:50

09:50


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-32-246978135-82739460

Direction
Dortmund Hbf — Oberstdorf

21 stops

Open route schedule

Dortmund Hbf

Gelsenkirchen Hbf

Duisburg Hbf

Dusseldorf Hbf

Ko6ln Messe/Deutz Gl.11-12

Bonn-Beuel

Koblenz Hauptbahnhof

Bingen(Rhein) Hbf

Mainz Hbf

Mannheim Hbf

Heidelberg Hbf

Stuttgart Hbf

Plochingen

Goppingen

Ulm Hbf

Memmingen, Bahnhof Zob

Kempten(Allgau)Hbf

Immenstadt, Bahnhof

Sonthofen

Fischen, Bahnhof

Oberstdorf

Route schedule
Dortmund Hbf — Oberstdorf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Dortmund Hbf
Stops: 21

Trip Duration: 8 hour 27 min

09:45

09:45

09:45

09:45

09:45

09:45

09:45


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-32-246978135-82739460

Direction
Dortmund Hbf — Oberstdorf

21 stops

Open route schedule

Dortmund Hbf

Bochum Hbf

Essen Hbf

Milheim(Ruhr)Hbf

Duisburg Hbf

Dusseldorf Hbf

Ko6ln Messe/Deutz Gl.11-12

Bonn-Beuel

Neuwied

Mainz Hbf

Mannheim Hbf

Stuttgart Hbf

Plochingen

Goppingen

Ulm Hbf

Memmingen, Bahnhof Zob

Kempten(Allgau)Hbf

Immenstadt, Bahnhof

Sonthofen

Fischen, Bahnhof

Oberstdorf

Route schedule
Dortmund Hbf — Oberstdorf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Dortmund Hbf
Stops: 21

Trip Duration: 9 hour 30 min

08:57

08:57

08:57

08:57


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-32-246978135-82739460

Direction
Dortmund Hbf — Oberstdorf

22 stops

Open route schedule

Dortmund Hbf

Bochum Hbf

Essen Hbf

Milheim(Ruhr)Hbf

Duisburg Hbf

Dusseldorf Hbf

Ko6ln Messe/Deutz Gl.11-12

Bonn-Beuel

Koblenz Hauptbahnhof

Bingen(Rhein) Hbf

Mainz Hbf

Mannheim Hbf

Stuttgart Hbf

Plochingen

Goppingen

Ulm Hbf

Memmingen, Bahnhof Zob

Kempten(Allgau)Hbf

Immenstadt, Bahnhof

Sonthofen

Fischen, Bahnhof

Oberstdorf

Route schedule
Dortmund Hbf — Oberstdorf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Dortmund Hbf
Stops: 22

Trip Duration: 9 hour 15 min

08:57

08:57

08:57

08:57

08:57

08:57

08:57


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-32-246978135-82739460

Direction

Oberstdorf — Dortmund Hbf

18 stops

Open route schedule

Oberstdorf

Fischen, Bahnhof

Sonthofen

Immenstadt, Bahnhof

Kempten(Allgau)Hbf

Memmingen, Bahnhof Zob

Ulm Hbf

Stuttgart Hbf

Heidelberg Hbf

Mannheim Hbf

Mainz Hbf

Bingen(Rhein) Hbf

Koblenz Hbf

Bonn-Beuel

Ko6ln Messe/Deutz Gl.11-12

Dusseldorf Hbf

Duisburg Hbf

Dortmund Hbf

Route schedule

Oberstdorf — Dortmund Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Oberstdorf
Stops: 18

Trip Duration: 8 hour 48 min

13:12

09:50

09:50

13:12

13:12

13:12

13:12


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-32-246978135-82739460

Direction

Oberstdorf — Dortmund Hbf

19 stops

Open route schedule

Oberstdorf

Fischen, Bahnhof

Sonthofen

Immenstadt, Bahnhof

Kempten(Allgau)Hbf

Memmingen, Bahnhof Zob

Ulm Hbf

Stuttgart Hbf

Heidelberg Hbf

Mannheim Hbf

Mainz Hbf

Bingen(Rhein) Hbf

Koblenz Hbf

Bonn-Beuel

Ko6ln Messe/Deutz Gl.11-12

Dusseldorf Hbf

Duisburg Hbf

Gelsenkirchen Hbf

Dortmund Hbf

Route schedule

Oberstdorf — Dortmund Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Oberstdorf
Stops: 19

Trip Duration: 8 hour 14 min

09:50

09:50

09:50

09:50

09:50

09:50

09:50


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-32-246978135-82739460

Direction Route schedule

Oberstdorf — Dortmund Hbf Oberstdorf — Dortmund Hbf
18 stops Monday 13:12
Open route schedule

Tuesday 09:50
Oberstdorf

Wednesday -
Fischen, Bahnhof

Thursday -
Sonthofen

Friday -
Immenstadt, Bahnhof
Kempten(Allgu)Hbf Saturday 1312
Memmingen, Bahnhof Zob Sunday 1312
Ulm Hbf

Route info
Stuttgart Hbf Direction: Oberstdorf

Stops: 18

Heidelberg Hbf
Trip Duration: 9 hour 6 min
Mannheim Hbf
Mainz Hbf
Koblenz Hbf
Neuwied
Bonn-Beuel
Kéln Messe/Deutz GI.11-12
Duisseldorf Hbf

Duisburg Hbf

Dortmund Hbf

IC 32 Rail time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website
to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Gelsenkirchen

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
PDF file created on 2025-04-15

2024 BusMaps.com - All Rights Reserved


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-32-246978135-82739460

